
KidsCreek Christmas 2025: “Arrest These Merry Gentlemen”     
Grades 2-5 SCHEDULE 

 
CHOIR PRACTICE (ALL Participants) 

10:30 AM to 11:45 PM in Room 2500 (4th/5th Grade Boys’ classroom) 
 

● Sunday, September 14 
● Sunday, September 21 
● Sunday, September 28 

● Sunday, October 5 

● Sunday, October 12 

● Sunday, October 19 

● Sunday, October 26 

● Sunday, November 2  
● Sunday, November 9 (Songs to be memorized by this practice) 
● Sunday, November 16 (Full run through of drama and music) 
● Sunday, November 23(Full run through of drama and music) 
● Sunday, November 30 - NO REHEARSAL - Thanksgiving 
● Sunday, December 7 (Full run through of drama and music) 
● Sunday, December 14: (Post-Production Party - Food and watch Performance.) 

 
DRAMA PRACTICE (Speaking Roles Only):  

Please see specific drama schedule for more information 
5:15 to 6:15 PM in KidsCreek Clubhouse (unless otherwise noted)   

  
● Wednesday, September 10 (All Speaking Parts & Parents) 
● Wednesday, September 17 
● Wednesday, September 24 

● Wednesday, October 1 

● Wednesday, October 8 

● Wednesday, October 15 

● Wednesday, October 22 
● Wednesday, October 29 
● Wednesday, November 5  
● Wednesday, November 12 (Lines to be memorized by this practice) 
● Wednesday, November 19 (Practice in sanctuary) 
● Wednesday, November 26 - NO REHEARSAL - Thanksgiving  
● Wednesday, December 3 (Practice in sanctuary)  
● Sunday, December 7 - Performance @4pm 

 
PERFORMANCE WEEK PRACTICES (ALL Participants) 

    
● Thursday, December 4: 5:30-8:00 PM Tech Rehearsal  

(5:30-6:00 Pizza Party in the Coffee Shop; 6:00-8:00 PM Practice in Sanctuary) 
● Saturday, December 6: 9:00AM-11:30AM Dress Rehearsal in Sanctuary 

● Sunday, December 7: 10:30-11:45 (Full run through of drama and music in Room 2500) 
● Sunday, December 7: General Choir arrive at 3:00 ONE PERFORMANCE at 4:00 PM 


